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This statistical factbook is a continuation of the Term Statistics reports which had 
been generated by Dean Prouty since the founding of the institution.  In recent 
years it had been maintained as a series of Excel spreadsheets. The advent of 
Version 5 of Microsoft Excel spreadsheet software together with the campus' 
switch from the SIMS to SIS+ student management information systems has 
lead to a significant redesign of the factbook.

The entire Statistical Factbook is now maintained as a series of seven  linked 
Excel5 workbooks.  The topics covered in each of these sections and workbooks 
have been listed in the preceeding Contents page.

The worksheets/sections have been reorganized and expanded from earlier 
versions in an effort to make the data easier to find.  The sample page, below, 
shows how to read the header and footer information on each page.
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Versions of Excel run under several computer operating systems:  Macintosh, 
Windows and OS/2.  Contact Ross Moran, Assistant Director of Institutional 
Research (Ext. 5052) if you would like to arrange to receive a copy of these 
Excel5 workbooks on a high density 3.5 inch floppy disk (Mac or DOS format).  

Better yet, Institutional Research will e-mail you copies of the Workbooks as 
they are updated for each term.  If you are interested in receiving this Factbook 
via campus e-mail as it is updated and in advance of the printed version, e-mail 
your  request to the Assistant Director at the address 
“rmoran@wiley.csusb.edu”.
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TermSum Contents:  Enrollment and FTES for the University as a whole

Sheet (Tab) Page 
Index

Description

Contents B0 This worksheet.
96-97 B1 Summary sheet for academic year 96-97.

Level and Gender by Full-/Part-time and Enrollment Status for both
Headcount Enrollment and Full-Time Equivalent Students (FTES).

EnrlTrend B2 Total number of students enrolled by term since 1965.
FTESTrend B3 Total FTES by term since 1965.
EnrlXLvl B4 Enrollment by Class Level by term since 1965.
FTEXLvl B5 Total FTES by Class Level by term since 1965.
UnLoad B6 Average Unit Load by Class Level by term since 1965.
NewSt B7 New Students by term since 1965.
NewPct B8 Percentage of Fall Enrollment consisting of New Students.
ConSt B9 Continuing Students: Total Enrolled and as a Percentage of Enrollment.
PctSex B10 Percentage of Enrollment Female by term since 1965.

Summary sheets for prior academic years.
95-96 B1 Summary sheet for academic year 95-96.
94-95 B1 Summary sheet for academic year 94-95
93-94 B1 Summary sheet for academic year 93-94
92-93 B1 Summary sheet for academic year 92-93
91-92 B1 Summary sheet for academic year 91-92
90-91 B1 Summary sheet for academic year 90-91

Workbooks  Code Statistics on...
TermSum.xls B Enrollment and FTES for the University as a whole
Discipln.xls C FTES Generated by Discipline
Majors.xls D Student Majors
Ethnic.xls E Ethnicity
Grads.xls F Graduates
NewSt.xls G New Students

Technical Notes 1. The typefaces used for these tables and graphs are Arial and Arial Narrow.  They 
are standard for the Windows operating system and correspond to Helvetica on both 
the Macintosh and laser printers.

2. "Page Index" is used together with the term code for numbering the printed versions 
of worksheets.  E.g.. “B1.951” would be the Summary for Winter, 1995.

3. All of the tabular data from the earlier printed version of the Statistical Factbook has 
been included in these worksheets.  Fewer graphs have been routinely included.  
However,  Excel users have many options for creating custom graphs from these 
tables.

4. Some cells in this workbook contain array formulas.  Calculations for cells reflecting 
future terms may return spurious errors.  The text in those cells has been colored 
white to suppress the display of contents.
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Census Date Enrollment Data - Fall 1996 (AY 96-97) B1.964
  Full Time   Part Time First Time Transitory Returning Continuing Total

FTF Men 329  28  357  357  
Women 554  32  585  586  
Total 883  60  942  943  

Other Men 259  51  39  20  6  245  310  
Fresh Women 450  84  58  26  10  441  534  

Total 709  135  97  46  16  686  844  
Fresh Men 588  79  396  20  6  245  667  
Total Women 1,004  116  643  26  10  441  1,120  

Total 1,592  195  1,039  46  16  686  1,787  
Soph Men 371  85  152  3  12  289  456  

Women 632  113  263  3  16  463  745  
Total 1,003  198  415  6  28  752  1,201  

Junior Men 741  202  273  12  27  631  943  
Women 1,250  351  494  10  49  1,048  1,601  
Total 1,991  553  767  22  76  1,679  2,544  

Senior Men 1,121  328  62  3  34  1,350  1,449  
Women 1,594  519  69  7  34  2,003  2,113  
Total 2,715  847  131  10  68  3,353  3,562  

UG Men 2,821  694  883  38  79  2,515  3,515  
Total Women 4,480  1,099  1,469  46  109  3,955  5,579  

Total 7,301  1,793  2,352  84  188  6,470  9,094  
PB- Men 335  710  341  1  56  647  1,045  
Grad Women 670  1,344  613  1  118  1,282  2,014  

Total 1,005  2,054  954  2  174  1,929  3,059  

Univ. Men 3,156  1,404  1,224  39  135  3,162  4,560  
Total Women 5,150  2,443  2,082  47  227  5,237  7,593  

Total 8,306  3,847  3,306  86  362  8,399  12,153  

Census Date FTES Data Note: FTES rounded to 1 decimal place.
  Full Time   Part Time First Time Transitory Returning Continuing Total

FTF Men 297.8 13.6 311.4 311.4 
Women 505.6 17.0 522.4 522.7 
Total 803.5 30.6 833.8 834.1 

Other Men 238.3 21.1 32.1 7.8 5.1 214.4 259.4 
Fresh Women 417.0 36.0 46.8 13.2 7.6 385.7 453.0 

Total 655.3 57.1 78.9 21.0 12.7 600.1 712.4 
Fresh Men 536.1 34.6 343.5 7.8 5.1 214.4 570.8 
Total Women 922.7 53.0 569.2 13.2 7.6 385.7 975.7 

Total 1,458.8 87.7 912.7 21.0 12.7 600.1 1,546.5 
Soph Men 346.0 42.6 127.2 1.9 9.1 250.3 388.6 

Women 585.8 54.9 219.7 2.5 13.8 404.6 640.7 
Total 931.8 97.5 346.9 4.5 22.9 655.0 1,029.2 

Junior Men 696.1 95.4 221.2 8.8 19.6 541.9 791.5 
Women 1,173.4 165.6 391.7 9.0 34.6 903.8 1,339.0 
Total 1,869.5 261.0 612.9 17.8 54.2 1,445.7 2,130.5 

Senior Men 1,078.7 152.6 51.1 1.9 23.1 1,155.2 1,231.4 
Women 1,544.6 242.9 55.6 3.5 21.1 1,707.3 1,787.5 
Total 2,623.3 395.6 106.8 5.3 44.3 2,862.5 3,018.9 

UG Men 2,656.9 325.3 743.1 20.4 56.9 2,161.9 2,982.2 
Total Women 4,226.5 516.4 1,236.2 28.2 77.1 3,401.4 4,742.9 

Total 6,883.4 841.7 1,979.2 48.6 134.0 5,563.3 7,725.1 
PB- Men 302.8 299.9 214.1 0.5 27.2 360.8 602.7 
Grad Women 601.8 550.6 389.1 0.5 56.2 706.6 1,152.4 

Total 904.6 850.5 603.3 1.0 83.4 1,067.4 1,755.1 

Univ. Men 2,959.7 625.2 957.2 20.9 84.1 2,522.7 3,584.9 
Total Women 4,828.3 1,067.0 1,625.3 28.7 133.3 4,108.0 5,895.3 

Total 7,788.0 1,692.2 2,582.5 49.6 217.4 6,630.7 9,480.2 
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Census Date Enrollment Data - Winter 1997 (AY 96-97) B1.971
  Full Time   Part Time First Time Transitory Returning Continuing Total

14  4  18  18  
11  3  14  14  
25  7  32  32  

436  81  22  3  492  517  
729  101  27  6  1  796  830  

1,165  182  49  9  1  1,288  1,347  
450  85  40  3  492  535  
740  104  41  6  1  796  844  

1,190  189  81  9  1  1,288  1,379  
349  74  57  3  363  423  
585  100  79  1  3  602  685  
934  174  136  1  6  965  1,108  
744  209  138  3  11  801  953  

1,275  354  221  15  30  1,363  1,629  
2,019  563  359  18  41  2,164  2,582  
1,130  360  13  2  11  1,464  1,490  
1,695  506  21  6  21  2,153  2,201  
2,825  866  34  8  32  3,617  3,691  
2,673  728  248  8  25  3,120  3,401  
4,295  1,064  362  28  55  4,914  5,359  
6,968  1,792  610  36  80  8,034  8,760  

342  786  139  3  40  946  1,128  
758  1,320  278  1  56  1,743  2,078  

1,100  2,106  417  4  96  2,689  3,206  

3,015  1,514  387  11  65  4,066  4,529  
5,053  2,384  640  29  111  6,657  7,437  
8,068  3,898  1,027  40  176  10,723  11,966  

Census Date FTES Data Note: FTES rounded to 1 decimal place.
  Full Time   Part Time First Time Transitory Returning Continuing Total

12.2 1.9 14.1 14.1 
9.9 0.8 10.7 10.7 

22.1 2.7 24.7 24.7 
399.1 40.2 17.8 1.1 420.4 439.3 
676.1 46.1 19.8 1.5 0.8 700.0 722.2 

1,075.2 86.3 37.7 2.6 0.8 1,120.4 1,161.5 
411.3 42.0 31.9 1.1 420.4 453.4 
686.0 46.9 30.5 1.5 0.8 700.0 732.9 

1,097.3 88.9 62.4 2.6 0.8 1,120.4 1,186.2 
325.1 37.4 47.5 2.4 312.7 362.5 
547.5 48.6 64.0 0.9 1.9 529.3 596.1 
872.6 86.0 111.5 0.9 4.3 842.0 958.6 
693.7 94.0 105.6 2.9 7.1 672.1 787.7 

1,191.3 171.9 165.6 13.1 19.5 1,165.0 1,363.2 
1,885.0 265.9 271.2 16.1 26.5 1,837.1 2,150.9 
1,091.4 172.5 9.4 1.5 7.1 1,246.0 1,263.9 
1,659.5 245.6 14.7 3.7 12.6 1,874.1 1,905.2 
2,751.0 418.1 24.1 5.2 19.7 3,120.1 3,169.1 
2,521.6 346.0 194.3 5.5 16.5 2,651.2 2,867.5 
4,084.3 513.0 274.8 19.3 34.7 4,268.4 4,597.3 
6,605.9 858.9 469.2 24.7 51.3 6,919.6 7,464.8 

314.1 331.0 78.5 2.1 17.5 546.9 645.1 
698.1 539.3 178.4 0.5 29.6 1,029.0 1,237.4 

1,012.2 870.3 256.9 2.6 47.1 1,575.9 1,882.5 

2,835.7 677.0 272.9 7.6 34.1 3,198.1 3,512.7 
4,782.4 1,052.3 453.2 19.7 64.3 5,297.4 5,834.7 
7,618.1 1,729.3 726.1 27.3 98.4 8,495.5 9,347.3 
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Census Date Enrollment Data - Spring 1997 (AY 96-97) B1.972
  Full Time   Part Time First Time Transitory Returning Continuing Total

6  3  9  9  
6  2  8  8  

12  5  17  17  
351  65  6  4  1  409  416  
585  92  13  3  657  677  
936  157  19  4  4  1,066  1,093  
357  68  15  4  1  409  425  
591  94  21  3  657  685  
948  162  36  4  4  1,066  1,110  
323  74  19  6  372  397  
495  98  27  3  563  593  
818  172  46  9  935  990  
654  205  61  2  11  785  859  

1,198  332  79  1  13  1,437  1,530  
1,852  537  140  3  24  2,222  2,389  
1,169  437  10  2  13  1,581  1,606  
1,867  550  18  2  14  2,383  2,417  
3,036  987  28  4  27  3,964  4,023  
2,503  784  105  8  31  3,147  3,287  
4,151  1,074  145  3  33  5,040  5,225  
6,654  1,858  250  11  64  8,187  8,512  

348  813  139  2  31  989  1,161  
788  1,400  242  68  1,878  2,188  

1,136  2,213  381  2  99  2,867  3,349  

2,851  1,597  244  10  62  4,136  4,448  
4,939  2,474  387  3  101  6,918  7,413  
7,790  4,071  631  13  163  11,054  11,861  

Census Date FTES Data Note: FTES rounded to 1 decimal place.
  Full Time   Part Time First Time Transitory Returning Continuing Total

5.2 1.1 6.3 6.3 
5.9 0.8 6.7 6.7 

11.1 1.9 13.0 13.0 
325.7 32.4 5.1 1.9 0.7 352.4 358.1 
552.9 44.0 11.3 1.2 582.5 596.9 
878.6 76.4 16.4 1.9 1.9 934.9 955.0 
330.9 33.6 11.4 1.9 0.7 352.4 364.4 
558.8 44.8 18.0 1.2 582.5 603.6 
889.7 78.3 29.4 1.9 1.9 934.9 968.0 
299.9 38.6 13.4 3.8 321.3 338.5 
462.7 47.6 19.4 2.1 488.8 510.3 
762.6 86.2 32.8 5.9 810.1 848.8 
610.0 99.8 44.7 1.5 6.5 657.1 709.7 

1,137.6 160.3 54.5 0.8 9.1 1,233.5 1,297.9 
1,747.6 260.1 99.2 2.3 15.7 1,890.6 2,007.7 
1,152.7 209.1 5.4 0.5 6.9 1,349.0 1,361.8 
1,842.4 266.9 14.2 0.5 6.8 2,087.8 2,109.4 
2,995.1 476.0 19.6 1.1 13.7 3,436.8 3,471.1 
2,393.5 381.0 74.9 3.9 17.9 2,679.7 2,774.5 
4,001.6 519.6 106.1 1.3 19.3 4,392.6 4,521.2 
6,395.0 900.6 181.0 5.2 37.2 7,072.3 7,295.6 

312.7 344.2 77.8 0.8 14.1 564.2 656.9 
710.5 569.1 148.8 29.0 1,101.8 1,279.6 

1,023.2 913.3 226.6 0.8 43.1 1,666.0 1,936.5 

2,706.2 725.2 152.7 4.7 32.0 3,243.9 3,431.4 
4,712.1 1,088.7 254.9 1.3 48.3 5,494.3 5,800.7 
7,418.3 1,813.9 407.6 6.0 80.3 8,738.3 9,232.1 
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Census Date Enrollment Data - Annual Average (AY 96-97) B1.96/97
  Full Time   Part Time First Time Transitory Returning Continuing Total

116  12  128  128  
190  12  202  203  
307  24  330  331  
349  66  22  9  2  382  414  
588  92  33  11  5  631  680  
937  158  55  20  7  1,013  1,095  
465  77  150  9  2  382  542  
778  105  235  11  5  631  883  

1,243  182  385  20  7  1,013  1,425  
348  78  76  1  7  341  425  
571  104  123  1  7  543  674  
918  181  199  2  14  884  1,100  
713  205  157  6  16  739  918  

1,241  346  265  9  31  1,283  1,587  
1,954  551  422  14  47  2,022  2,505  
1,140  375  28  2  19  1,465  1,515  
1,719  525  36  5  23  2,180  2,244  
2,859  900  64  7  42  3,645  3,759  
2,666  735  412  18  45  2,927  3,401  
4,309  1,079  659  26  66  4,636  5,388  
6,974  1,814  1,071  44  111  7,564  8,789  

342  770  206  2  42  861  1,111  
739  1,355  378  1  81  1,634  2,093  

1,080  2,124  584  3  123  2,495  3,205  

3,007  1,505  618  20  87  3,788  4,512  
5,047  2,434  1,036  26  146  6,271  7,481  
8,055  3,939  1,655  46  234  10,059  11,993  

Census Date FTES Data Note: FTES rounded to 1 decimal place.
  Full Time   Part Time First Time Transitory Returning Continuing Total

105.1 5.5 110.6 110.6 
173.8 6.2 179.9 180.0 
278.9 11.7 290.5 290.6 
321.0 31.2 18.3 3.6 1.9 329.1 352.3 
548.7 42.0 26.0 4.9 3.2 556.1 590.7 
869.7 73.2 44.3 8.5 5.1 885.1 943.0 
426.1 36.7 128.9 3.6 1.9 329.1 462.9 
722.5 48.2 205.9 4.9 3.2 556.1 770.7 

1,148.6 85.0 334.8 8.5 5.1 885.1 1,233.6 
323.7 39.5 62.7 0.6 5.1 294.8 363.2 
532.0 50.3 101.0 1.1 5.9 474.2 582.3 
855.7 89.9 163.7 1.8 11.0 769.0 945.6 
666.6 96.4 123.8 4.4 11.1 623.7 763.0 

1,167.5 165.9 203.9 7.6 21.1 1,100.8 1,333.4 
1,834.0 262.3 327.7 12.0 32.1 1,724.4 2,096.4 
1,107.6 178.1 22.0 1.3 12.4 1,250.1 1,285.7 
1,682.2 251.8 28.2 2.6 13.5 1,889.7 1,934.0 
2,789.8 429.9 50.2 3.9 25.9 3,139.8 3,219.7 
2,524.0 350.8 337.4 9.9 30.4 2,497.6 2,874.7 
4,104.1 516.3 539.0 16.3 43.7 4,020.8 4,620.4 
6,628.1 867.1 876.5 26.2 74.1 6,518.4 7,495.2 

309.9 325.0 123.5 1.2 19.6 490.6 634.9 
670.1 553.0 238.8 0.3 38.3 945.8 1,223.1 
980.0 878.0 362.3 1.5 57.9 1,436.4 1,858.0 

2,833.9 675.8 460.9 11.1 50.0 2,988.2 3,509.6 
4,774.2 1,069.3 777.8 16.6 82.0 4,966.6 5,843.6 
7,608.1 1,745.1 1,238.7 27.6 132.0 7,954.8 9,353.2 
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B2.972

Enrollment Ave. Absolute Change Ave. Percent Change Ave.
Year F W S Ann. F W S Ann. F W S Ann.
65-66 293 278 296 289
66-67 605 574 585 588 312 296 289 299 106.5 106.5 97.6 103.5 
67-68 983 887 900 923 378 313 315 335 62.5 54.5 53.8 57.0 
68-69 1,308 1,265 1,310 1,294 325 378 410 371 33.1 42.6 45.6 40.4 
69-70 1,723 1,800 1,951 1,825 415 535 641 530 31.7 42.3 48.9 41.0 
70-71 2,269 2,198 2,235 2,234 546 398 284 409 31.7 22.1 14.6 22.8 
71-72 2,556 2,391 2,318 2,422 287 193 83 188 12.6 8.8 3.7 8.4 
72-73 2,657 2,599 2,582 2,613 101 208 264 191 4.0 8.7 11.4 8.0 
73-74 3,043 3,069 3,006 3,039 386 470 424 427 14.5 18.1 16.4 16.3 
74-75 3,489 3,484 3,495 3,489 446 415 489 450 14.7 13.5 16.3 14.8 
75-76 4,017 3,974 3,895 3,962 528 490 400 473 15.1 14.1 11.4 13.5 
76-77 4,065 4,002 3,938 4,002 48 28 43 40 1.2 0.7 1.1 1.0 
77-78 4,443 4,273 4,165 4,294 378 271 227 292 9.3 6.8 5.8 7.3 
78-79 4,383 4,086 3,897 4,122 -60 -187 -268 -172 -1.4 -4.4 -6.4 -4.1 
79-80 4,231 4,026 4,016 4,091 -152 -60 119 -31 -3.5 -1.5 3.1 -0.6 
80-81 4,659 4,460 4,406 4,508 428 434 390 417 10.1 10.8 9.7 10.2 
81-82 4,961 4,616 4,569 4,715 302 156 163 207 6.5 3.5 3.7 4.6 
82-83 5,060 4,882 4,782 4,908 99 266 213 193 2.0 5.8 4.7 4.1 
83-84 5,450 5,136 5,132 5,239 390 254 350 331 7.7 5.2 7.3 6.7 
84-85 5,847 5,596 5,539 5,661 397 460 407 421 7.3 9.0 7.9 8.1 
85-86 6,513 6,344 6,315 6,391 666 748 776 730 11.4 13.4 14.0 12.9 
86-87 7,423 7,258 6,955 7,212 910 914 640 821 14.0 14.4 10.1 12.8 
87-88 8,366 8,118 7,995 8,160 943 860 1,040 948 12.7 11.8 15.0 13.2 
88-89 9,673 9,286 9,129 9,363 1,307 1,168 1,134 1,203 15.6 14.4 14.2 14.7 
89-90 10,873 10,466 10,143 10,494 1,200 1,180 1,014 1,131 12.4 12.7 11.1 12.1 
90-91 11,927 11,281 11,118 11,442 1,054 815 975 948 9.7 7.8 9.6 9.0 
91-92 12,561 11,876 11,618 12,018 634 595 500 576 5.3 5.3 4.5 5.0 
92-93 12,485 11,748 11,462 11,898 -76 -128 -156 -120 -0.6 -1.1 -1.3 -1.0 
93-94 12,121 11,571 11,240 11,644 -364 -177 -222 -254 -2.9 -1.5 -1.9 -2.1 
94-95 11,864 11,416 11,007 11,429 -257 -155 -233 -215 -2.1 -1.3 -2.1 -1.8 
95-96 11,957 11,534 11,051 11,514 93 118 44 85 0.8 1.0 0.4 0.7 
96-97 12,153 11,966 11,861 11,993 196 432 810 479 1.6 3.7 7.3 4.2 
97-98

Enrollment Trends
Absolute Change from Previous Year
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B3.972

FTES Ave. Absolute Change Ave. Percent Change Ave.
Year F W S Ann. F W S Ann. F W S Ann.
65-66 259 234 249 247
66-67 524 508 515 516 266 274 266 269 102.9 116.8 106.8 108.8 
67-68 860 776 785 807 335 268 270 291 63.9 52.8 52.5 56.4 
68-69 1,152 1,092 1,138 1,128 292 316 353 320 34.0 40.7 44.9 39.9 
69-70 1,552 1,583 1,698 1,611 400 490 560 483 34.7 44.9 49.2 42.9 
70-71 2,040 1,976 1,993 2,003 488 394 295 392 31.4 24.9 17.4 24.6 
71-72 2,293 2,122 2,039 2,151 253 145 46 148 12.4 7.3 2.3 7.4 
72-73 2,318 2,231 2,254 2,268 25 109 215 116 1.1 5.2 10.5 5.6 
73-74 2,591 2,632 2,552 2,592 273 401 297 324 11.8 18.0 13.2 14.3 
74-75 2,888 2,835 2,803 2,842 297 203 252 251 11.5 7.7 9.9 9.7 
75-76 3,247 3,161 3,034 3,147 358 326 230 305 12.4 11.5 8.2 10.7 
76-77 3,181 3,105 2,973 3,086 -66 -56 -60 -61 -2.0 -1.8 -2.0 -1.9 
77-78 3,379 3,219 3,067 3,222 198 114 94 135 6.2 3.7 3.1 4.4 
78-79 3,200 3,032 2,854 3,029 -179 -188 -212 -193 -5.3 -5.8 -6.9 -6.0 
79-80 3,116 3,007 2,968 3,030 -84 -25 113 1 -2.6 -0.8 4.0 0.2 
80-81 3,430 3,300 3,204 3,311 314 293 236 281 10.1 9.7 7.9 9.3 
81-82 3,657 3,452 3,404 3,504 227 152 200 193 6.6 4.6 6.3 5.8 
82-83 3,790 3,705 3,573 3,689 133 253 169 185 3.6 7.3 5.0 5.3 
83-84 4,125 3,919 3,820 3,955 335 215 247 266 8.8 5.8 6.9 7.2 
84-85 4,463 4,293 4,149 4,302 338 374 329 347 8.2 9.5 8.6 8.8 
85-86 4,910 4,769 4,671 4,783 447 476 522 481 10.0 11.1 12.6 11.2 
86-87 5,539 5,375 5,126 5,347 630 606 455 564 12.8 12.7 9.7 11.8 
87-88 6,261 6,100 5,927 6,096 722 725 801 749 13.0 13.5 15.6 14.1 
88-89 7,374 7,085 6,841 7,100 1,113 985 914 1,004 17.8 16.1 15.4 16.4 
89-90 7,613 7,195 6,952 7,253 239 110 111 153 3.2 1.6 1.6 2.1 
90-91 8,443 8,041 7,812 8,099 830 846 860 845 10.9 11.8 12.4 11.7 
91-92 9,105 8,615 8,401 8,707 661 574 589 608 7.8 7.1 7.5 7.5 
92-93 9,354 8,880 8,626 8,953 250 265 225 247 2.7 3.1 2.7 2.8 
93-94 9,343 8,944 8,562 8,950 -12 63 -63 -4 -0.1 0.7 -0.7 0.0 
94-95 9,179 8,837 8,481 8,832 -164 -107 -81 -118 -1.8 -1.2 -0.9 -1.3 
95-96 9,331 9,011 8,438 8,927 153 175 -43 95 1.7 2.0 -0.5 1.0 
96-97 9,480 9,347 9,232 9,353 149 336 794 426 1.6 3.7 9.4 4.9 
97-98

Full Time Equivalent Students Trends
Absolute Change from Previous Year
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B4.964

Enrollment by Class Level
Freshmen Sophomores Juniors Seniors Graduates Total

Year F W S F W S F W S F W S F W S F W S
65-66 95 90 86 11 11 11 132 119 136 40 42 41 15 16 22 293 278 296
66-67 145 143 132 90 92 89 196 190 200 140 130 136 34 19 28 605 574 585
67-68 227 175 147 248 231 108 254 252 274 132 118 256 122 111 115 983 887 900
68-69 213 189 187 187 160 155 395 368 342 334 377 430 179 171 196 1,308 1,265 1,310
69-70 286 269 221 220 234 205 561 632 656 441 435 598 215 230 271 1,723 1,800 1,951
70-71 389 351 315 241 214 193 743 683 641 621 671 765 275 279 321 2,269 2,198 2,235
71-72 394 325 330 256 232 235 835 682 697 719 828 743 352 324 313 2,556 2,391 2,318
72-73 363 315 272 280 298 247 809 832 680 813 741 914 392 413 469 2,657 2,599 2,582
73-74 354 281 278 270 253 253 914 819 889 830 1,002 816 675 714 770 3,043 3,069 3,006
74-75 636 641 511 430 344 339 804 815 740 984 1,024 1,119 635 660 786 3,489 3,484 3,495
75-76 516 416 406 459 380 347 1,020 952 869 1,016 1,109 1,166 1,006 1,117 1,107 4,017 3,974 3,895
76-77 607 517 364 467 371 371 991 879 854 930 1,065 1,144 1,070 1,170 1,205 4,065 4,002 3,938
77-78 610 503 418 474 413 365 999 922 846 1,050 1,100 1,180 1,310 1,335 1,356 4,443 4,273 4,165
78-79 649 443 377 434 391 361 960 863 762 1,020 1,086 1,158 1,320 1,303 1,239 4,383 4,086 3,897
79-80 552 419 364 469 426 372 869 794 784 1,037 1,113 1,139 1,304 1,274 1,357 4,231 4,026 4,016
80-81 695 566 490 472 448 396 971 863 818 1,052 1,137 1,251 1,469 1,446 1,451 4,659 4,460 4,406
